
Location Date Address Links
Blackhawk Technical College 
Conference Center Thurs. Feb. 29

6004 S County Road G 
Janesville, WI 53546 https://wisdoj.eventsair.com/basic-threat-assessment-2024/february-29-janesville

Prairie du Chien Area Arts Center 
(inside the high school)

Wed. Mar. 20 800 East Crawford St. 
Prairie du Chien, WI 53821 https://wisdoj.eventsair.com/basic-threat-assessment-2024/march-20-prairieduchien

Green Bay Community Church Tues. Apr. 16 600 Cardinal Ln #6731 
Green Bay, WI 54313   https://wisdoj.eventsair.com/basic-threat-assessment-2024/april-16-green-bay

Fox Valley Technical Colllege's
Public Safety Training Center Wed. Apr. 17

W6400 Cty Rd BB 
Appleton, WI 54914 https://wisdoj.eventsair.com/basic-threat-assessment-2024/april-17-appleton

School District of West Salem
Heider Center Auditorium Thurs. May 2

405 E. Hamlin St. 
West Salem, WI 54669 https://wisdoj.eventsair.com/basic-threat-assessment-2024/may-2-west-salem

Mauston High School Auditorium Fri. May 3
800 Grayside Ave. 
Mauston, WI 53948 https://wisdoj.eventsair.com/basic-threat-assessment-2024/may-3---mauston

Wausaukee School District Office Tues. May 14
N11941 Hwy 141 
Wausaukee WI 54177 https://wisdoj.eventsair.com/basic-threat-assessment-2024/may-14---wausaukee

Shawano Community Middle School Wed. May 15
1050 S Union St.                                  Shawano, WI 
54166 https://wisdoj.eventsair.com/basic-threat-assessment-2024/may-15-shawano

Hudson High School Tues. June 11
1501 Vine Street 
Hudson, WI 54016  https://wisdoj.eventsair.com/basic-threat-assessment-2024/june-11---hudson

Chippewa Falls High School Wed. June 12
735 Terrill St. 
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729 https://wisdoj.eventsair.com/basic-threat-assessment-2024/june-12---chippewa-falls


